H 0144238

Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$40.00 RPTT

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book- 283 Page 0180

A.P.N. 005-171-45; 42; 43 R.P.T.T. \$0.00 Escrow No. 46450 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Richard Vincent

301 E. Rancho Drive Henderson, Nevada 89015

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ANTHONY VINCENT, a single man, and DESIREE VINCENT, a single woman, and LUKE VINCENT, a single man, as to an undivided 30% interest and RENEE VINCENT, a married woman

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to RICHARD VINCENT, a married man as his sole and separate property and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 21, 2013 ANTHONY VINCEN State of IRMA L. MOLINA 88 Notary Public, State of Nevada County of Appointment No. 04-92483-1 This instrument was acknowledged before me on My Appt. Expires Sep 1, 2016 by ANTHONY VINCENT, DESIREE VINCENT, LUKE VINCENT, RENE VINCENT Signature: Netary Public

Page 1 of 2 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46450, Assessor Parcel Number: 005-171-45; 42; 43

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

Exhibit A

File Number: 46450

PARCEL 1

All that certain real property situate in the County of Nye, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2 and the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 1, Township 5 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., Lincoln County, Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all gas, oil and any and all mineral rights thereto above and below said land.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 – 2014: 005-171-42 005-171-45

PARCEL 2

That portion of Government Lot 1 of Section 1, Township 5 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1 of that certain Parcel Map recorded August 6, 2007 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book C of Plats, page 346 as File No. 129628 Lincoln County, Nevada Records.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all gas, oil and any and all mineral rights thereto above and below said land

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 - 2014: 005-171-43

Together with 174.5 Acre Feet of Water under Certificate # 1227 filed with the State of Nevada Engineer for the State of Nevada.

Page 2 of 2 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46450, Assessor Parcel Number: 005-171-45; 42; 43

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

DOC # DV-144238

11/05/2013

Official Record STATE OF NEVADA

DECLARATION	ON OF VALUE			Re C	econding requested By OW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
	Parcel Number(s))	FOR RECORD	DER'S C	Lincoln County - N
a) _005-	171-45;		Document/In	strumeı L	eslie Boucher – Record
b) 005-	171-42		Book		ge 1 of 1 Fee: \$40,00
c) 005-	171-43		Date of Reco	rdina: Re	corded By: AE RPTT:
d)			Notes:Driot	NOSTIVE C	ook- 283 Page- 0180
2. Type of Pr	operty		DL	ior vesti	m doc#124951
a) X V	acant Land	b) S	ingle Family Resid	· -	3
c) C	ondo/Twnhse	d) 2	-4 Plex		
e) A	partment Bldg.	f) \prod_{C}	ommercial/Industri	al	\
g) A	gricultural	h) N	lobile Home		
· · ·	Other	́ Ш			
	e/Sales Price of P	roperty			
	Lieu of Foreclosur		of Property) (····················
	Tax Value	c only (value	or rioderty, (/
	perty Transfer Ta	x Due:			
4. If Exempt				///	
a. Tra	nsfer Tax Exempt	ion, per NRS	375.090, Section:	#4	
_			Tenants in cor	mmon to rema	nining Tenant in
=	lain Reason for E	•	common		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage	being transfe	erred: <u>100 %</u>		
he undersigne	ed declares and a	acknowledges	, under penalty of	perjury, pursu	ant to NRS 375.060 and
NRS 375.110 t	hat the information	n provided is	correct to the best	of their inform	ation and belief, and can
					mation provided herein.
			olus interest at 1%		ion of additional tax due,
					severally liable for any
dditional am		<u> </u>	21/		•
<u> </u>	Mulle	- June	-0 110	<i>(</i>	Seller/Grantor
Signature:	piderlel	ion.	Kenee Uw	Capacity:	Seller/Grantor
	00	The same of the sa	/ /		
Signature:	Keckain	Vine	$\sim 1/$	Capacity:	Buyer/Grantee
SELLER (C	PANTOP) INEC	DMATION	BUVER (C	PANTEE) I	NFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION ANTHONY VINCENT.			DOTERIO	RICHARD	
	DESIREE VINC			, KIOHAKO	/
	VINCENT & RE			Buch	Mindret
Print Name:	VINCENT	_/	_ Print Name:	* Cule	re pricepy
Address:	301 E .Rancho	7	Address:	301 E. Ran	
City/State/Zir	Henderson	OOQ VIN	1 c City/State/Zip	 Henderson. 	NV 89015

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)

Company Name: Cow County Title Co. Escrow No 46450